2.1 Who’s Online?

More and more companies are placing a web site on the Internet.  There are many types of web sites:

Informational only sites:
· McDonald’s – http://www.mcdonalds.com
· Krispy Kreme Doughnuts -- http://www.krispykreme.com/
· Wendy’s – http://www.wendys.com
· Safeway -- http://www.safeway.com/corp_home.asp
Sites that sell products:

· Pottery Barn – http://potterybarn.com
· Eddie Bauer – http://eddiebauer.com
· Walmart -- http://www.safeway.com/corp_home.asp
· K-Mart -- http://www.bluelight.com/
Sites that offer research about products and services (many sell online):

· Ford – http://ford.com
· Chevy – http://www.chevy.com
· Jeep – http://www.jeep.com
Sites for cause-oriented organizations:

· PBS – http://www.pbs.com
· Rebuilding Together with Christmas in April -- http://www.rebuildingtogether.org/
· Furry Friends Rescue – http://www.furryfriendsrescue.org
Price Comparison sites:

· Price Grabber – http://www.pricegrabber.com
· Price Search – http://www.price-search.net/search.htm
· Price Comparison – http://pricecomparison.net
DotCom Companies (100% web based stores –no walk-in store in existence)

· Amazon – http://www.amazon.com
· Auto-by-tel – http://www.autobytel.com
Virtual Malls – On-line stores joining together, connected by formatting and links.  The idea behind the mall is to bring many stores together for easier access.

· Yahoo! – http://shpping.yahoo.com
· Amazon – http://amazon.com (not just books anymore!)

Assignment

Select a product – favorite candy bar, brand of clothing, music CD, etc.  The research on-line and find the web site for the company offering the product.  What type of web site is it?  Use the list above as a guide.  Turn in:

1. A printout of the page the product is on.  Make sure the URL appears on the printout.

2. Write your name at the top.

3. Write the name of the site and what type it is.

4. How you decided what type of site it is.
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